## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4194118

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NEXT BIOMETRICS AS	12/20/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEXT BIOMETRICS GROUP ASA	
Street Address:	FILIPSTAD BRYGGE 1	
City:	OSLO	
State/Country:	NORWAY	
Postal Code:	0250	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15006713
PCT Number:	US2016015049

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)689-3797

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-979-1842

**Email:** JAPowers@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH A. POWERS, ESQ., DUANE MORRIS LLP

Address Line 1: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E8240-00053; E8240-00054
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH A. POWERS, ESQUIRE
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph A. Powers/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=ExecutedAssignment\_E8240-00053 and 00054#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment\_E8240-00053 and 00054#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignment\_E8240-00053 and 00054#page3.tif

PATENT 504137831 REEL: 040695 FRAME: 0174

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, **Next Biometrics AS**, with an address of Filipstad Brygge 1, Oslo, Norway 0250, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the owner of certain patents and patent applications set forth in the schedule attached hereto as **Schedule A** and also of all of the inventions described and claimed in said patents and patent applications; and

WHEREAS, **Next Biometrics Group ASA**, with an address of Filipstad Brygge 1, Oslo, Norway, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the patents, the related know-how, inventions or improvements and in and to the applications for patent, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States or in any other jurisdiction; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby freely acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said patents, related know-how, inventions or improvements and any applications and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, and renewals of and substitutes for said applications and patents, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other jurisdictions, and any reissue or reissues, reexaminations, or extension or extensions of the Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the appropriate offices or authorities in foreign jurisdictions, to issue to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest, in and to any and all Letters Patent for the inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States or foreign jurisdictions, which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 040695 FRAME: 0175

		ASSIG	NOR:	
		Next B	iometrics AS	
			and the second	
		By		integer.
		Printed	Name: Tore Etholr	n Idsoe
		Title: (		
		Date:	Dech ta	201
		esec,	Charles and the same of th	
IN WITNE:	SS WHEREOF, AS	HGNEE hereunto se		
IN WITNES	SS WHEREOF, AS		ts its hand and seal,	
IN WITNE: gally bound.	SS WHEREOF, AS	IGNEE hereunto se ASSIG	ts its hand and scal.	intending to
IN WITNE: gally bound.	SS WHEREOF, AS	IGNEE hereunto se ASSIG	ts its hand and seal,	intending to
IN WITNE:	SS WHEREOF, AS	IGNEE hereunto se ASSIG	ts its hand and scal.	intending to
IN WITNE:	SS WHEREOF, AS	SIGNEE hereunto se ASSIG Next B	ts its hand and scal.	intending to

## SCHEDULE A

# ASSIGNED PATENT APPLICATIONS

Case Type	Title	Country	Filing Date	Appin No.
Patent	FLEXIBLE CARD WITH	United States	January	
Application	FINGERPRINT SENSOR	of America	26, 2016	15/006,713
Patent	FLEXIBLE CARD WITH	PCT	January	PCT/US2016/15049
Application	FINGERPRINT SENSOR		27, 2016	

**PATENT** 

REEL: 040695 FRAME: 0177

**RECORDED: 12/20/2016**